



EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIVE REPORT



CJSTC
77

Incorporated by Reference in Rule 11B-27.002(3)(a)2., F.A.C.

Please type or print in black or blue ink and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and addresses
This form must be attached to the Registration of Employment, Affidavit of Compliance form CJSTC-60.

- 1. Officer's Name: **Korossy, Steven Nicholas**
- 2. Social Security Number: [REDACTED]
- 3. Agency ORI: **FL0640000**
- 4. Agency Name: **Volusia County Sheriff's Office**
- 5. Disciplines: **Law Enforcement**
- 6. Results of Background Check

<u>Mandatory Checks</u>	<u>Satisfactory</u>	<u>Unsatisfactory</u>	FDLE was contacted <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> VIA ATMS <input type="checkbox"/> Via Telephone on 04/15 for information on the applicant's previous criminal justice employments or Commission action.
Previous Employment	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
FCIC Record	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
NCIC Record	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Local Law Enforcement	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Military History	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Controlled Substances	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

<u>Recommended</u>	<u>Satisfactory</u>	<u>Unsatisfactory</u>	<u>Not Utilized</u>
Job Related Psychological Examination:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Polygraph Examination:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Neighborhood Check:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

7. Applicant Admits To: Having previously committed an act, which constitutes a felony or misdemeanor even if previously not detected, not arrested or not prosecuted including, but not limited to, theft, possession of illegal drugs, fraud, etc.

Describe: to being charged in 1994 for D.V. Assault and shoplifting (Cleveland, Ohio) all charges were expunged also, in 1994 to stealing C D's and miscellaneous items from K-Mart. (amount approx. 70.00)

8. Current and Recent Illegal Use of Controlled Substance (indicate type and date last used)
- Marijuana _____
 - Cocaine _____
 - Opiates _____
 - Designer Drugs _____
 - Other _____
 - None _____

9. Investigative Findings. Please describe below, any findings contrary to Section 943.13(4) and (7), F.S., admitted acts, and other drug use:

Rule 11B-27.0011, FAC, requires an applicant's moral character be carefully examined before hired by an agency. If the background investigation establishes that the applicant has a significant history of prior unlawful conduct, the Commission shall recommend that the agency does not hire the applicant, and that documentation of a background investigation is on file.

10. Signature and Attestment of Background Investigator: *James J. [Signature]*

Date: 5/19/15

I hereby verify based on the above factors considered by this agency that the applicant is of good moral character as required by Section 443.13(7), F.S.

Bama Bouds

5/20/15

11. Signature of Employing Agency Administrator or Designee (Required)

(Date Signed)

Effective 1/1/1993

Commission-Approved Revisions: 12/16/2010 - Form Effective Date: 3/2013